



A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF THE 2024 ANNUAL INTERIM REPORT FOR STRENGTH IN NUMBERS: A REGIONAL PLAN FOR ECONOMIC RESILIENCE & PROSPERITY

WHEREAS, Central Pines Regional Council serves local governments within Chatham, Durham, Johnston, Lee, Moore, Orange, and Wake Counties; and

WHEREAS, Central Pines Regional Council has prioritized regional economic development; and

WHEREAS, evaluation and analysis of the strategy's action plans are used to promote equitable economic development in alignment with other local, regional, and state planning processes; and

WHEREAS, Central Pines Regional Council supports the CEDS implementation efforts that have emerged throughout 2024 – to further the strategy's intent to build regional capacity, guide economic resiliency and prosperity, and leverage partnerships.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT Central Pines Regional Council hereby adopts the 2024 Annual Interim Report for CPRC's regional economic development strategy, *Strength in Numbers: A Regional Plan for Economic Resilience & Prosperity*, and the strategy's implementation efforts set forth therein.

Passed this 20th day of November 2024 by the Central Pines Regional Council Executive Committee.

Signed:

Bv:

Brett Gantt, Chair Central Pines Regional Council Board of Delegates

Attest:

Beth Davis

By: _______ Beth Davis Central Pines Regional Council Clerk to the Board